HB1287/883226/1

BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1287

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 17 and 18, strike "at least once".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 9, in line 20, after "(2)" insert "(1)"; strike beginning with "AN" in line 20 down through "SUBSECTION" in line 21 and substitute "THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS"; in lines 21 and 22, strike "AT LEAST ONCE" and substitute ":

- 1. THE STATE SUPERINTENDENT;
- 2. A COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT; AND
- 3. THE CHAIR AND VICE CHAIR OF THE STATE BOARD, A COUNTY BOARD, AND THE ACCOUNTABILITY AND IMPLEMENTATION BOARD.
- (II) THE INDIVIDUALS DESCRIBED IN PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE TRAINING UNDER SUBPARAGRAPH (I) OF THIS PARAGRAPH ARE, TO THE EXTENT PRACTICABLE, ENCOURAGED TO COMPLETE THE SCHOOL LEADERSHIP TRAINING PROGRAM";

and in line 25, strike "to 24".